
STRAUB-FLEX 1 | ø 48.3 - 168.3 mm

Components / Materials W1 W2 W4 W5
Casing AISI 304 / 316 L AISI 316 L or similar
Bolts AISI 4135 A4 - 80
Bars AISI 12L14, galvanised AISI 316 L or similar
Strip insert (option) AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF

Sealing sleeve 
EPDM

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +100°C
all qualities of water, waste water, air, solids and chemical products

Sealing sleeve 
NBR

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +80°C
water, gas, oil, fuel and other hydrocarbons

Sealing sleeve 
FPM / FKM 12

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +180°C
ozone, oxygen, acids, gas, oil and fuel (only with strip insert)

OD
[mm]

Clamping range
[mm]

PN
[bar]

PN
[bar]

B
[mm]

C
[mm]

DV
[mm]

X
[mm]

R without
strip insert

[mm]

R with
strip insert

[mm]
Torque rate

[Nm]

48.3* 47.0 - 49.5 25.0 16 75 35 70 83 5 5 - 15 7.5
54.0* 52.5 - 55.5 25.0 16 75 35 76 88 5 5 - 15 7.5
57.0* 55.5 - 58.5 25.0 16 75 35 79 94 5 5 - 15 7.5
60.3 59.0 - 61.5 25.0 16 75 35 82 95 5 5 - 15 7.5
70.0 69.5 - 71.0 25.0 16 94 51 95 112 5 5 - 25 7.5
73.0 71.5 - 74.5 25.0 16 94 51 95 112 5 5 - 25 7.5
76.1 74.5 - 77.5 25.0 16 94 51 98 119 5 5 - 25 7.5
80.0 79.5 - 81.5 25.0 16 94 51 106 127 5 5 - 25 7.5
84.0 82.5 - 85.5 25.0 16 94 51 106 127 5 5 - 25 7.5
88.9 87.5 - 90.5 25.0 16 94 51 111 132 5 5 - 25 7.5

100.6 99.0 - 102.5 25.0 16 94 51 123 145 5 5 - 25 7.5
101.6 100.0 - 103.5 25.0 16 94 51 124 145 5 5 - 25 7.5
104.0 102.5 - 105.5 20.0 16 94 51 126 146 5 5 - 25 7.5
104.8 103.0 - 106.5 20.0 16 94 51 127 146 5 5 - 25 7.5
108.0 106.5 - 109.5 20.0 16 94 51 130 151 5 5 - 25 7.5
114.3 112.5 - 116.0 20.0 16 94 51 136 160 5 5 - 25 7.5
127.0 125.0 - 129.0 20.0 16 107 62 149 168 5 5 - 35 10
129.0 127.0 - 131.0 20.0 16 107 62 151 170 5 5 - 35 10
130.2 128.5 - 132.0 20.0 16 107 62 152 170 5 5 - 35 10
133.0 131.0 - 135.0 16.0 16 107 62 155 174 5 5 - 35 10
139.7 138.0 - 141.5 16.0 16 107 62 162 180 5 5 - 35 10
141.3 139.5 - 143.0 16.0 16 107 62 163 182 5 5 - 35 10
154.0 152.0 - 156.0 16.0 16 107 62 176 198 5 5 - 35 10
159.0 157.0 - 161.0 16.0 16 107 62 181 203 5 5 - 35 10
168.3 166.0 - 170.5 16.0 16 107 62 190 212 5 5 - 35 10

DVB

O
D

R
C

X

Remarks:

 � Follow fitting instructions
 � PN (  ) = working pressure considering the application loads

 Test pressure = PN (  ) x 1.5 (for example industry, water supply etc.)
 Burst pressure = approx. PN (  ) x 2
 PN (  ) = nominal pressure, includes four times safety factor (e.g. shipbuilding)
 � Strip inserts are optional accessories (see Technical Manual STRAUB)
 � Additional sealing sleeves, pressure and temperature ranges on request

* FPM / FKM only available as STRAUB-OPEN-FLEX
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STRAUB-FLEX 2 | ø 172.0 - 2032.0 mm

DVB

O
D

R

C

Components / Materials W1 W2 W4 W5
Casing S355MC, hot-dip galvanised AISI 304 or similar AISI 316 L or similar
Bolts AISI 4135 AISI 4135 A4 - 80
Bars AISI 12L14, galvanised AISI 12L14, galvanised AISI 316 L or similar
Strip insert (option) AISI 316 L or similar / HDPE AISI 316 L or similar / HDPE AISI 316 L or similar / HDPE

Sealing sleeve 
EPDM

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +100°C
all qualities of water, waste water, air, solids and chemical products

Sealing sleeve 
NBR

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +80°C
water, gas, oil, fuel and other hydrocarbons

Sealing sleeve 
FPM / FKM 

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +180°C
ozone, oxygen, acids, gas, oil and fuel (only with strip insert)

OD Clamping range PN PN
[mm] [mm] 2.5 6 10 16 20 25 [bar]
172.0 170 - 174

P
re
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ur
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ra
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180.0 178 - 182
200.0 198 - 202
219.1 217 - 222
250.0 248 - 253
267.0 264 - 270
273.0 270 - 276
304.0 301 - 307
323.9 321 - 327
355.6 353 - 358
406.4 404 - 409
457.2 454 - 460
508.0 505 - 511
558.8 556 - 562
609.6 606 - 613
711.2 708 - 715
762.0 758 - 766
812.8 809 - 817
914.4 910 - 918
1016.0 1012 - 1020
1117.6 1114 - 1122
1219.2 1215 - 1224
1320.8 1316 - 1325
1422.4 1418 - 1427
1524.0 1519 - 1529
1600.0 1595 - 1605
1625.6 1621 - 1631
1727.2 1722 - 1732
1828.8 1824 - 1834
1930.4 1925 - 1935
2032.0 2027 - 2037

CONTINUOUSLY VARIABLE INTERMEDIATE SIZES FROM 172.0 TO 2032.0 mm ARE AVAILABLE

Remarks:

 � Follow fitting instructions
 � PN (  ) = working pressure considering the application loads

 Test pressure = PN (  ) x 1.5 (for example industry, water supply etc.)
 Burst pressure = approx. PN (  ) x 2
 PN (  ) = nominal pressure, includes four times safety factor (e.g. shipbuilding)
 � Strip inserts are optional accessories (see Technical Manual STRAUB)
 � Additional sealing sleeves, pressure and temperature ranges on request

B  138 up to 148 mm
DV  OD + 27 mm
C  91 mm

R with strip insert   35 mm
R without strip insert  10 mm

W2 or W5
W1, W2 or W5

W1 or W5
only in W1 available

 Bigger diameters are available as STRAUB-OPEN-FLEX
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STRAUB-METAL-GRIP | ø 30.0 - 219.1 mm

Components / Materials W1 W2 W4 W5
Casing AISI 316 L AISI 316 L AISI 316 L or similar
Bolts AISI 4135 A4 - 80 A4 - 80
Bars AISI 12L14, galvanised AISI 304 AISI 316 L or similar
Anchoring rings AISI 301 AISI 301 AISI 301
Strip insert (option) AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF

Sealing sleeve 
EPDM

Temp.:
Medium:

-30°C up to +100°C
all qualities of water, waste water, air, solids and chemical products

Sealing sleeve 
NBR

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +80°C
water, gas, oil, fuel and other hydrocarbons

OD
[mm]

Clamping range
[mm]

PN
[bar]

PN
[bar]

B
[mm]

C
[mm]

DV
[mm]

X
[mm]

R without
strip insert

[mm]

R with
strip insert

[mm]
Torque rate

[Nm]
Allen head

[mm]
Thread

M...

30.0 29.5 - 30.5 67.0 16.0 46/67 18 47 56 5 5 10 6 8
33.7 33.2 - 34.2 62.0 16.0 46/67 18 52 63 5 5 10 6 8
38.0 37.5 - 38.5 58.0 16.0 61 19 58 73 5 5 - 10 15 6 8
42.4 41.9 - 42.9 53.0 16.0 61 20 62 76 5 5 - 10 15 6 8
44.5 44.0 - 45.0 48.0 16.0 61 20 64 80 5 5 - 10 15 6 8
48.3 47.8 - 48.8 44.0 16.0 61 20 68 83 5 5 - 10 15 6 8
54.0 53.5 - 54.5 39.0 16.0 77 38 74 89 5 5 - 15 15 6 8
57.0 56.4 - 57.6 37.0 16.0 77 32 77 92 5 - 10 5 - 25 15 6 8
60.3 59.7 - 60.9 37.0 16.0 77 32 82 95 5 - 10 5 - 25 15 6 8
63.5 62.9 - 64.1 37.0 16.0 77 32 84 98 5 - 10 5 - 25 15 6 8
73.0 72.2 - 73.8 56.0 16.0 94 39 95 117 5 - 10 5 - 25 35 8 10
76.1 75.3 - 76.9 56.0 16.0 94 39 100 117 5 - 10 5 - 25 35 8 10
84.0 83.2 - 84.8 45.0 16.0 94 39 112 123 5 - 10 5 - 25 35 8 10
88.9 88.0 - 89.8 41.0 16.0 94 39 117 123 5 - 10 5 - 25 35 8 10
104.0 103.0 - 105.0 37.0 16.0 94 39 133 151 5 - 10 5 - 25 35 8 10
108.0 106.9 - 109.1 35.0 16.0 94 39 133 151 5 - 10 5 - 25 35 8 10
114.3 113.2 - 115.4 34.0 16.0 94 39 139 157 5 - 10 5 - 25 35 8 10
129.0 127.7 - 130.3 33.0 16.0 108 43 160 182 5 - 15 5 - 25 60 10 12
133.0 131.7 - 134.3 33.0 16.0 108 43 160 182 5 - 15 5 - 25 60 10 12
139.7 138.3 - 141.1 32.0 16.0 109 43 168 191 5 - 15 5 - 25 60 10 12
154.0 152.5 - 155.5 32.0 16.0 109 51 186 210 5 - 15 5 - 25 60 10 12
159.0 157.4 - 160.6 31.0 16.0 109 43 187 210 5 - 15 5 - 25 60 10 12
168.3 166.6 - 170.0 29.0 16.0 109 43 200 220 5 - 15 5 - 25 60 10 12
219.1 216.9 - 221.3 26.0 16.0 150 60 259 288 5 - 15 5 - 35 100 14 16

REFER TO MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS (see Technical Manual STRAUB)

DVB

O
D

R

C

X

Remarks:

 � Follow fitting instructions
 � PN (  ) = working pressure considering the application loads

 Test pressure = PN (  ) x 1.5 (for example industry, water supply etc.)
 PN (  ) = nominal pressure, includes four times safety factor (e.g. shipbuilding)
 � The pressure values are valid on radial rigid carbon steel pipes under static loads
 � Strip inserts are optional accessories (see Technical Manual STRAUB)
 � Additional sealing sleeves and temperature ranges on request

© STRAUB Werke AG
Technical Manual STRAUB 2018 | Typing errors may occur. Technical details are subject to change.

didier
Tampon 



STRAUB-METAL-GRIP | ø 180.0 - 609.6 mm

Sealing sleeve 
EPDM

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +100°C
all qualities of water, waste water, air, solids and chemical products

Sealing sleeve 
NBR

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +80°C
water, gas, oil, fuel and other hydrocarbons

Components / Materials W1 W2 W4 W5
Casing AISI A738, hot-dip galvanised
Bolts AISI 4135
Bars AISI 12L14, galvanised
Anchoring rings AISI 301
Strip insert (option) AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF

OD
[mm]

Clamping range
[mm]

PN
[bar]

PN
[bar]

B
[mm]

C
[mm]

DV
[mm]

X
[mm]

R without
strip insert

[mm]

R with
strip insert

[mm]
Torque rate

[Nm]
Allen head

[mm]
Thread

M...

180.0 178.0 - 182.0 29.0 16.0 148 67 225 256 5 - 15 5 - 35 150 17 20
193.7 192.0 - 195.5 29.0 16.0 148 67 239 270 5 - 15 5 - 35 150 17 20
200.0 198.0 - 202.0 28.0 15.0 148 67 245 276 5 - 15 5 - 35 180 17 20
206.0 204.0 - 208.0 28.0 15.0 148 67 251 282 5 - 15 5 - 35 180 17 20
244.5 242.0 - 247.0 27.0 14.0 148 67 290 330 5 - 15 5 - 35 180 17 20
267.0 264.5 - 269.5 24.0 12.0 148 67 312 352 5 - 15 5 - 35 180 17 20
273.0 270.5 - 275.5 21.0 12.0 148 67 318 359 5 - 15 5 - 35 180 17 20
323.9 320.5 - 327.0 18.0 10.0 148 67 369 411 5 - 15 5 - 35 230 17 20
355.6 352.0 - 359.0 17.0 8.0 148 67 401 444 5 - 15 5 - 35 230 17 20
406.4 402.5 - 410.5 14.0 8.0 148 67 451 494 5 - 15 5 - 35 230 17 20
457.2 452.5 - 462.0 8.0 6.0 148 67 502 546 5 - 15 5 - 35 250 17 20
508.0 503.0 - 513.0 6.0 5.0 148 67 553 598 5 - 15 5 - 35 250 17 20
558.8 554.0 - 564.0 6.0 4.5 148 67 604 649 5 - 15 5 - 35 300 17 20
609.6 604.5 - 614.5 5.0 4.0 148 67 655 701 5 - 15 5 - 35 300 17 20

CONTINUOUSLY VARIABLE INTERMEDIATE SIZES FROM 180.0 TO 609.6 mm ARE AVAILABLE
REFER TO MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS (see Technical Manual STRAUB)

Remarks:

 � Follow fitting instructions
 � PN (  ) = working pressure considering the application loads

 Test pressure = PN (  ) x 1.5 (for example industry, water supply etc.)
 PN (  ) = nominal pressure, includes four times safety factor (e.g. shipbuilding)
 � The pressure values are valid on radial rigid carbon steel pipes under static loads
 � Strip inserts are optional accessories (see Technical Manual STRAUB)
 � Additional sealing sleeves and temperature ranges on request

DVB

O
D

R

C

X
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STRAUB-OPEN-FLEX 1 | ø 48.3 - 168.3 mm

DVB

O
D

R
C

H

X

Components / Materials W1 W2 W4 W5
Casing AISI 316 L or similar AISI 316 L or similar
Bolts AISI 4135 A4 - 80
Bars AISI 12L14, galvanised AISI 316 L
Strip insert (option) AISI 316 L or similar / VDF AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF

Sealing sleeve 
EPDM

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +100°C
all qualities of water, waste water, air, solids and chemical products

Sealing sleeve 
NBR

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +80°C
water, gas, oil, fuel and other hydrocarbons

Sealing sleeve 
FPM / FKM 

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +180°C
ozone, oxygen, acids, gas, oil and fuel (only with strip insert)

OD
[mm]

Clamping range
[mm]

PN
[bar]

PN
[bar]

B
[mm]

C
[mm]

DV
[mm]

X
[mm]

R without
strip insert

[mm]

R with
strip insert

[mm]
Torque rate

[Nm]

48.3 47.0 - 49.5 25.0 16.0 75 35 70 89 5 15 7.5
54.0 52.5 - 55.5 25.0 16.0 75 35 76 94 5 15 7.5
57.0 55.5 - 58.5 25.0 16.0 75 35 79 97 5 15 7.5
60.3 59.0 - 61.5 25.0 16.0 75 35 82 101 5 15 7.5
73.0 71.5 - 74.5 25.0 16.0 94 51 95 119 5 25 10
76.1 74.5 - 77.5 25.0 16.0 94 51 98 123 5 25 10
84.0 82.5 - 85.5 25.0 16.0 94 51 106 131 5 25 10
88.9 87.5 - 90.5 25.0 16.0 94 51 111 136 5 25 10

100.6 99.0 - 102.5 25.0 16.0 94 51 123 148 5 25 10
101.6 100.0 - 103.5 25.0 16.0 94 51 124 148 5 25 10
104.0 102.5 - 105.5 20.0 16.0 94 51 126 152 5 25 10
104.8 103.0 - 106.5 20.0 16.0 94 51 127 152 5 25 10
108.0 106.5 - 109.5 20.0 16.0 94 51 130 156 5 25 10
114.3 112.5 - 116.0 20.0 16.0 94 51 136 162 5 25 10
118.0 116.0 - 120.0 20.0 16.0 94 51 140 166 5 25 10
127.0 125.0 - 129.0 20.0 16.0 107 62 149 179 5 35 12
129.0 127.0 - 131.0 20.0 16.0 107 62 151 181 5 35 12
130.2 128.5 - 132.0 20.0 16.0 107 62 152 181 5 35 12
133.0 131.0 - 135.0 16.0 16.0 107 62 155 189 5 35 12
139.7 138.0 - 141.5 16.0 16.0 107 62 162 192 5 35 12
141.3 139.5 - 143.0 16.0 16.0 107 62 163 192 5 35 12
154.0 152.0 - 156.0 16.0 16.0 107 62 176 207 5 35 12
159.0 157.0 - 161.0 16.0 16.0 107 62 181 212 5 35 12
168.3 166.0 - 170.5 16.0 16.0 107 62 190 225 5 35 12

Remarks:

 � Follow fitting instructions
 � PN (  ) = working pressure considering the application loads

 Test pressure = PN (  ) x 1.5 (for example industry, water supply etc.)
 PN (  ) = nominal pressure, includes four times safety factor (e.g. shipbuilding)
 � Strip inserts are optional accessories (see Technical Manual STRAUB)
 � Additional sealing sleeves, pressure and temperature ranges on request

OD
[mm]

High H
[mm]

48.3 - 60.3 7.0
73.0 - 114.3 9.0
127.0 - 168.3 9.5
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STRAUB-OPEN-FLEX 1 GT | ø 73.0 - 168.3 mm

Components / Materials W1 W2 W4 W5
Casing AISI 316 L or similar AISI 316 L or similar
Bolts AISI 4135 A4 - 80
Bars AISI 12L14, galvanised AISI 316 L

Sealing sleeve 
EPDM

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +70°C
all qualities of water, waste water, air, solids and chemical products

Sealing sleeve 
NBR

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +70°C
water, gas, oil, fuel and other hydrocarbons

OD
[mm]

Clamping range
[mm]

PN
[bar]

B
[mm]

C
[mm]

DV
[mm]

X
[mm]

G1
[Zoll]

G2
[Zoll]

Torque rate
[Nm]

73.0 71.5 - 74.5 16.0 94 51 95 119 1/4 1/2 10
76.1 74.5 - 77.5 16.0 94 51 98 123 1/4 1/2 10
84.0 82.5 - 85.5 16.0 94 51 106 131 1/4 1/2 10
88.9 87.5 - 90.5 16.0 94 51 111 136 1/4 1/2 10

100.6 99.0 - 102.5 16.0 94 51 123 148 1/4 1/2 10
101.6 100.0 - 103.5 16.0 94 51 124 148 1/4 1/2 10
104.0 102.5 - 105.5 16.0 94 51 126 152 1/4 1/2 10
104.8 103.0 - 106.5 16.0 94 51 127 152 1/4 1/2 10
108.0 106.5 - 109.5 16.0 94 51 130 156 1/4 1/2 10
114.3 112.5 - 116.0 16.0 94 51 136 162 1/4 1/2 10
118.0 116.0 - 120.0 16.0 94 51 140 166 1/4 1/2 10
127.0 125.0 - 129.0 16.0 107 62 149 179 3/4 1 12
129.0 127.0 - 131.0 16.0 107 62 151 181 3/4 1 12
130.2 128.5 - 132.0 16.0 107 62 152 181 3/4 1 12
133.0 131.0 - 135.0 16.0 107 62 155 189 3/4 1 12
139.7 138.0 - 141.5 16.0 107 62 162 192 3/4 1 12
141.3 139.5 - 143.0 16.0 107 62 163 192 3/4 1 12
154.0 152.0 - 156.0 16.0 107 62 176 207 3/4 1 12
159.0 157.0 - 161.0 16.0 107 62 181 212 3/4 1 12
168.3 166.0 - 170.5 16.0 107 62 190 225 3/4 1 12

Remarks:

 � Follow fitting instructions
 � PN = working pressure considering the application loads

 Test pressure = PN x 1.5 (for example industry, water supply etc.)
 � Strip inserts not to be applied
 � Not suitable for vacuum applications
 � Additional sealing sleeves, pressure and temperature ranges on request

DV

B

R
C

G2
G1

O
D X

(with side outlet)
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STRAUB-OPEN-FLEX 2 | ø 172.0 - 2032.0 mm

Components / Materials W1 W2 W4 W5
Casing S355MC, hot-dip galvanised AISI 316 L or similar AISI 316 L or similar
Bolts AISI 4135 AISI 4135 A4 - 80
Bars AISI 12L14, galvanised AISI 12L14, galvanised AISI 316 L or similar
Strip insert (option) AISI 316 L or similar / HDPE AISI 316 L or similar / HDPE AISI 316 L or similar / HDPE

Sealing sleeve 
EPDM

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +100°C
all qualities of water, waste water, air, solids and chemical products

Sealing sleeve 
NBR

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +80°C
water, gas, oil, fuel and other hydrocarbons

Sealing sleeve 
FPM / FKM 

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +180°C
ozone, oxygen, acids, gas, oil and fuel (only with strip insert)

Remarks:

 � Follow fitting instructions
 � PN (  ) = working pressure considering  

the application loads
 Test pressure = PN (  ) x 1.5 (e.g. industry, 

water supply etc.)
 PN (  ) = nominal pressure, includes four 

times safety factor (e.g. shipbuilding)
 � Strip inserts are optional accessories   

(see Technical Manual STRAUB)
 � Additional sealing sleeves, pressure and  

temperature ranges on request

DVB

O
D

R

C

OD Clamping range PN PN
[mm] [mm] 2.5 6 10 16 20 25 [bar]
172.0 170 - 174
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180.0 178 - 182
200.0 198 - 202
219.1 217 - 222
250.0 248 - 253
267.0 264 - 270
273.0 270 - 276
304.0 301 - 307
323.9 321 - 327
355.6 353 - 358
406.4 404 - 409
457.2 454 - 460
508.0 505 - 511
558.8 556 - 562
609.6 606 - 613
711.2 708 - 715
762.0 758 - 766
812.8 809 - 817
914.4 910 - 918
1016.0 1012 - 1020
1117.6 1114 - 1122
1219.2 1215 - 1224
1320.8 1316 - 1325
1422.4 1418 - 1427
1524.0 1519 - 1529
1600.0 1595 - 1605
1625.6 1621 - 1631
1727.2 1722 - 1732
1828.8 1824 - 1834
1930.4 1925 - 1935
2032.0 2027 - 2037

CONTINUOUSLY VARIABLE INTERMEDIATE SIZES FROM 172.0 TO 2032.0 mm ARE AVAILABLE

B  138 up to 148 mm
DV  OD + 27 mm
C  91 mm

R with strip insert   35 mm
R without strip insert  10 mm

W2 or W5
W1, W2 or W5

W1 or W5
only in W1 available

PN 1 piece (slotted) 2 piece casing
2.5 6 10 16 20 25 [mm] [mm]
x x ≤ 1219.1 on order
x x > 1219.1

x 172.0 - 355.6 on order
x 355.6 - 457.2
x 457.2 - 711.2 on order
x > 711.2

x ≤ 219.1 on order
x 219.1 - 1524.0

x 172.0 - 1016.0
x 180.0 - 762.0

Versions:
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STRAUB-OPEN-FLEX 2 GT | ø 172.0 - 2032.0 mm

Components / Materials W1 W2 W4 W5
Casing S355MC, hot-dip galvanised AISI 316 L or similar AISI 316 L or similar
Bolts AISI 4135 AISI 4135 A4 - 80
Bars AISI 12L 14, galvanised AISI 12L 14, galvanised AISI 316 L or similar
Strip insert (on request) AISI 316 L / HDPE AISI 316 L / HDPE AISI 316 L / HDPE
GT side outlet AISI 316 L AISI 316 L AISI 316 L

Sealing sleeve 
EPDM

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +100°C
all qualities of water, waste water, air, solids and chemical products

Sealing sleeve 
NBR

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +80°C
water, gas, oil, fuel and other hydrocarbons

Sealing sleeve 
FPM / FKM

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +180°C
ozone, oxygen, acids, gas, oil and fuel (only with stainless steel strip insert)

(with side outlet)

B

O
D

R
C

DV

G2

G1

L

AB

G1

L

G1 G ¼″ G ¾″ G 1″ G 1¼″ G 1½″ G 2″

G2 / AB G ½″ G 1″ 39.5 mm 48.3 mm 54.5 mm 66.3 mm

L 43.0 mm 48.0 mm 48.0 mm 56.0 mm

OD
[mm]

Clamping range
[mm]

PN version 1
screwed

version 2
screwed

version 3
welded

version 4
welded

version 5
welded

version 6
welded2.5 6 10 16 20 25

172.0 170 - 174 x x
180.0 178 - 182 x x x
200.0 198 - 202 x x x
219.1 217 - 222 x x x
250.0 248 - 253 x x x
267.0 264 - 270 x x x
273.0 270 - 276 x x x x
304.0 301 - 307 x x x x
323.9 321 - 327 x x x x
355.6 353 - 358 x x x x
406.4 404 - 409 x x x x x
457.2 454 - 460 x x x x x
508.0 505 - 511 x x x x x
558.8 556 - 562 x x x x x x
609.6 606 - 613 x x x x x x
711.2 708 - 715 x x x x x x
762.0 758 - 766 x x x x x x
812.8 809 - 817 x x x x x x
914.4 910 - 918 x x x x x x
1016.0 1012 - 1020 x x x x x x
1117.6 1114 - 1122 x x x x x x
1219.2 1215 - 1224 x x x x x x
1320.8 1316 - 1325 x x x x x x
1422.4 1418 - 1427 x x x x x x
1524.0 1519 - 1529 x x x x x x
1600.0 1595 - 1605 x x x x x x
1625.6 1621 - 1631 x x x x x x
1727.2 1722 - 1732 x x x x x x
1828.8 1824 - 1834 x x x x x x
1930.4 1925 - 1935 x x x x x x
2032.0 2027 - 2037 x x x x x x

CONTINUOUSLY VARIABLE INTERMEDIATE SIZES FROM 172.0 TO 2032.0 mm ARE AVAILABLE
STRAUB-OPEN-FLEX 3 GT, 3.5 GT AND 4 GT WITH OUTLET G3/4”/1” AVAILABLE AS WELL

Remarks:
 � Follow fitting instructions
 � PN = working pressure considering the application loads

 Test pressure = PN x 1.5 (for example industry, water supply etc.)
 � Version 1 + 2 with outside- and inside thread
 � Version 3 - 6 with inside thread and outside blank (AB)
 � Only in two-piece version available

DV  OD + 27 mm
C  91 mm

R with strip insert   35 mm
R without strip insert  10 mm
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STRAUB-PLAST-GRIP | ø 40.0 - 355.0 mm

DVB

O
D

R
C

X

Components / Materials W1 W2 W4 W5
Casing AISI 316 L AISI 316 L AISI 316 L or similar
Bolts AISI 4135 A4 - 80 A4 - 80
Bars AISI 12L14, galvanised AISI 304 / 316 L AISI 316 L or similar
Anchoring rings AISI A106, galvanised AISI 304 AISI 301 / 304
Strip insert (option) AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF

Sealing sleeve 
EPDM

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +100°C
all qualities of water, waste water, air, solids and chemical products

Sealing sleeve 
NBR

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +80°C
water, gas, oil, fuel and other hydrocarbons

OD
[mm]

Clamping range
[mm]

PN
[bar]

B
[mm]

C
[mm]

DV
[mm]

X
[mm]

R without
strip insert

[mm]

R with
strip insert

[mm]
Torque rate

[Nm]
Allen head

[mm]
Thread

M...

40.0 39.0 - 40.5 16.0 61 19 60 73 5 5 - 15 15 6 8
50.0 49.0 - 50.5 16.0 61 26 70 83 5 5 - 15 15 6 8
63.0 62.0 - 64.0 16.0 76 32 85 98 5 - 10 5 - 20 20 6 8
75.0 74.0 - 76.0 16.0 94 39 99 117 5 - 10 5 - 25 25 8 10
90.0 89.0 - 91.0 16.0 94 39 118 123 5 - 10 5 - 25 25 8 10
110.0 109.0 - 111.0 16.0 94 39 135 151 5 - 10 5 - 25 25 8 10
114.3 113.0 - 115.0 16.0 94 39 139 157 5 - 10 5 - 30 25 10 12
125.0 124.0 - 126.0 16.0 94 43 152 174 5 - 15 5 - 30 60 10 12
140.0 139.0 - 142.0 16.0 108 43 168 191 5 - 15 5 - 30 60 10 12
160.0 159.0 - 162.0 16.0/10.0 * 109 43 188 210 5 - 15 5 - 25 60 10 12
180.0 178.0 - 182.0 16.0 141 80 207 226 5 - 15 5 - 35 60 10 12
200.0 198.0 - 202.0 16.0 141 80 227 246 5 - 15 5 - 35 60 10 12
225.0 223.0 - 227.0 10.0 141 80 252 271 5 - 15 5 - 35 60 10 12
250.0 248.0 - 252.0 10.0 141 80 277 296 5 - 15 5 - 35 60 10 12
280.0 278.0 - 282.0 10.0 141 80 307 330 5 - 15 5 - 35 100 14 16
315.0 313.0 - 317.0 10.0 141 80 342 365 5 - 15 5 - 35 120 14 16
355.0 353.0 - 357.0 6.0 141 80 382 405 5 - 15 5 - 35 150 14 16

Remarks:

 � Follow fitting instructions
 � PN = working pressure considering the application loads

 Test pressure = PN x 1.5 (for example industry, water supply etc.)
 � For the installation of pipes of pipes made of HDPE and PP, STRAUB stiffening rings are required (see page 29)
 � Strip inserts are optional accessories (see Technical Manual STRAUB)
 � Additional sealing sleeves and temperature ranges on request

* 160.0/159.0 mm: version in W2  PN 16 bar
  version in W4  PN 10 bar

© STRAUB Werke AG
Technical Manual STRAUB 2018 | Typing errors may occur. Technical details are subject to change.
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STIFFENING RINGS

Thermoplastic pipes can be de-
formed under the influence of 
pressure and heat. 
Through the use of STRAUB stiff-
ening rings, a constriction of the 
plastic pipe ends is prevented.

STRAUB stiffening rings consist of 
stainless steel DIN 1.4301/AISI 304 
and are available in slotted (OD 40 
- 315mm) and welded designs (OD 
355 - 1600 mm). One of the follow-
ing may be required:

 � Inside diameter
 � SDR number 
 � Wall thickness of the plastic pipe

If the pipes already exhibit constrict-
ion due to long storage, we recom-
mend cutting off these constricted 
sections before fitting the STRAUB 
stiffening rings. Slotted stiffening 
rings must be fitted in the direction 
of the arrow marked and installed 
flush with the pipe end.

Note:

For plastic pipes in PVC, ABS and 
CPVC, and with fibreglass pipes, no 
stiffening rings are required for me-
dia temperatures under 40°C.

Table for choosing the STRAUB-PLAST-GRIP stiffening ring

Remarks:

 � Choosing stiffening rings owing to measurements on pipes only conditionally possible
 � Valid only to soft thermoplastic pipes f.e. PE, PP, etc.
 � Stiffening rings are optional accessories and has to be ordered separately.

SDR 41 33 26 17 11 7.4

Serie-Nr. S 20 S 16 S 12.5 S 8 S 5 S 3.2

Norm DIN 8074 DIN 8074 DIN 8074 DIN 8074 DIN 8074 DIN 8074

Pipe OD Pipe ID Pipe ID Pipe ID Pipe ID Pipe ID Pipe ID

OD
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

40 - - 36.4 35.2 32.6 29

50 - 46.4 46.0 44.0 40.8 36.2

63 59.4 59.0 58.0 55.4 51.4 45.8

75 71.2 70.4 69.2 66.0 61.4 54.4

90 85.6 84.4 83.0 79.2 73.6 65.4

110 104.6 103.2 101.6 96.8 90.0 79.8

125 118.8 117.2 115.4 110.2 102.2 90.8

140 133.0 131.4 129.2 123.4 114.6 101.6

160 152.0 150.2 147.6 141.0 130.8 116.2

180 171.2 169.0 166.2 158.6 147.2 130.8

200 190.2 187.6 184.6 176.2 163.6 145.2

225 214.0 211.2 207.8 198.2 184.0 163.4

250 237.6 234.6 230.8 220.4 204.6 181.6

280 266.2 262.8 258.6 246.8 229.2 203.4

315 299.6 295.6 290.8 277.6 257.8 228.8
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STRAUB-COMBI-GRIP | ø 40.0/38.0 - 355.0/355.6 mm

DVB

O
D

R
C

X

Components / Materials W1 W2 W4 W5
Casing AISI 316 L AISI 316 L AISI 316 L or similar
Bolts AISI 4135 A4 - 80 A4 - 80
Bars AISI 12L14, galvanised AISI 304 / 316 L AISI 316 L or similar
Anchoring rings AISI A106, galvanised AISI 304 AISI 301 / 304
Strip insert (option) AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF

Sealing sleeve 
EPDM

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +100°C
all qualities of water, waste water, air, solids and chemical products

Sealing sleeve 
NBR

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +80°C
water, gas, oil, fuel and other hydrocarbons

OD
[mm]

Clamping range [mm] PN
[bar]

B
[mm]

C
[mm]

DV
[mm]

X
[mm]

R without
strip insert

[mm]

R with
strip insert

[mm]
Torque rate

[Nm]
Allen head

[mm]
Thread

M...Plastic Metal
40.0/38.0 39.0 - 40.5 | 37.5 - 39.0 16.0 61 19 60 73 5 5 - 10 15 6 8
40.0/42.4 39.0 - 40.5 | 42.0 - 43.5 16.0 61 20 63 76 5 5 - 10 15 6 8
50.0/48.3 49.0 - 50.5 | 47.8 - 49.0 16.0 61 26 70 83 5 5 - 10 15 6 8
63.0/60.3 62.0 - 64.0 | 59.7 - 61.0 16.0 76 32 85 98 5 - 10 5 - 25 20 6 8
75.0/76.1 74.0 - 76.0 | 75.0 - 77.5 16.0 94 39 100 117 5 - 10 5 - 25 30 8 10
90.0/88.9 89.0 - 91.0 | 87.0 - 90.0 16.0 94 39 118 123 5 - 10 5 - 25 30 8 10

110.0/108.0 109.0 - 111.0 | 106.5 - 110.5 16.0 94 39 135 151 5 - 10 5 - 25 30 8 10
110.0/114.3 109.0 - 111.0 | 112.0 - 116.0 16.0 97 45 139 157 5 - 10 5 - 25 30 8 10
114.3/114.3 113.0 - 115.0 | 112.0 - 116.0 16.0 94 39 140 157 5 - 10 5 - 25 30 8 10
140.0/139.7 139.0 - 142.0 | 137.5 - 141.0 16.0 109 43 168 191 5 - 15 5 - 30 60 10 12
160.0/159.0 159.0 - 162.0 | 157.0 - 160.5 16.0/10.0* 109 43 188 210 5 - 15 5 - 30 60 10 12
160.0/168.31 159.0 - 162.0 | 166.6 - 170.0 16.0 110 54 192 222 5 - 10 5 - 30 20 10 12
200.0/206.0 198.0 - 202.0 | 204.0 - 208.0 16.0 141 80 227 246 5 - 15 5 - 35 60 10 12
225.0/219.1 223.0 - 227.0 | 216.9 - 221.3 10.0 141 80 252 271 5 - 15 5 - 35 60 10 12
225.0/229.0 223.0 - 227.0 | 227.0 - 231.0 10.0 141 80 252 271 5 - 15 5 - 35 60 10 12
250.0/256.0 248.0 - 252.0 | 253.5 - 258.5 10.0 141 80 277 296 5 - 15 5 - 35 60 10 12
315.0/323.9 313.0 - 317.0 | 320.5 - 327.0 10.0 141 80 342 365 5 - 15 5 - 35 120 14 16
355.0/355.6 353.0 - 357.0 | 352.0 - 359.0 6.0 141 80 382 405 5 - 15 5 - 35 150 14 16

Remarks:

 � Follow fitting instructions
 � PN = working pressure considering the application loads

 Test pressure = PN x 1.5 (for example industry, water supply etc.)
 � For the installation of pipes of pipes made of HDPE and PP, STRAUB stiffening rings are required (see page 29)
 � Strip inserts are optional accessories (see Technical Manual STRAUB)
 � Additional sealing sleeves and temperature ranges on request

* 160.0/159.0 mm: version in W2  PN 16 bar
  version in W4  PN 10 bar

 160.0/168.3 mm: only available in W5

© STRAUB Werke AG
Technical Manual STRAUB 2018 | Typing errors may occur. Technical details are subject to change.
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STIFFENING RINGS

Thermoplastic pipes can be de-
formed under the influence of 
pressure and heat. 
Through the use of STRAUB stiff-
ening rings, a constriction of the 
plastic pipe ends is prevented.

STRAUB stiffening rings consist of 
stainless steel DIN 1.4301/AISI 304 
and are available in slotted (OD 40 
- 315mm) and welded designs (OD 
355 - 1600 mm). One of the follow-
ing may be required:

 � Inside diameter
 � SDR number 
 � Wall thickness of the plastic pipe

If the pipes already exhibit constrict-
ion due to long storage, we recom-
mend cutting off these constricted 
sections before fitting the STRAUB 
stiffening rings. Slotted stiffening 
rings must be fitted in the direction 
of the arrow marked and installed 
flush with the pipe end.

Note:

For plastic pipes in PVC, ABS and 
CPVC, and with fibreglass pipes, no 
stiffening rings are required for me-
dia temperatures under 40°C.

Table for choosing the STRAUB-PLAST-GRIP stiffening ring

Remarks:

 � Choosing stiffening rings owing to measurements on pipes only conditionally possible
 � Valid only to soft thermoplastic pipes f.e. PE, PP, etc.
 � Stiffening rings are optional accessories and has to be ordered separately.

SDR 41 33 26 17 11 7.4

Serie-Nr. S 20 S 16 S 12.5 S 8 S 5 S 3.2

Norm DIN 8074 DIN 8074 DIN 8074 DIN 8074 DIN 8074 DIN 8074

Pipe OD Pipe ID Pipe ID Pipe ID Pipe ID Pipe ID Pipe ID

OD
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

40 - - 36.4 35.2 32.6 29

50 - 46.4 46.0 44.0 40.8 36.2

63 59.4 59.0 58.0 55.4 51.4 45.8

75 71.2 70.4 69.2 66.0 61.4 54.4

90 85.6 84.4 83.0 79.2 73.6 65.4

110 104.6 103.2 101.6 96.8 90.0 79.8

125 118.8 117.2 115.4 110.2 102.2 90.8

140 133.0 131.4 129.2 123.4 114.6 101.6

160 152.0 150.2 147.6 141.0 130.8 116.2

180 171.2 169.0 166.2 158.6 147.2 130.8

200 190.2 187.6 184.6 176.2 163.6 145.2

225 214.0 211.2 207.8 198.2 184.0 163.4

250 237.6 234.6 230.8 220.4 204.6 181.6

280 266.2 262.8 258.6 246.8 229.2 203.4

315 299.6 295.6 290.8 277.6 257.8 228.8
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STRAUB-COMBI-GRIP | ø 40.0/38.0 - 355.0/355.6 mm

DVB

O
D

R
C

X

Components / Materials W1 W2 W4 W5
Casing AISI 316 L AISI 316 L AISI 316 L or similar
Bolts AISI 4135 A4 - 80 A4 - 80
Bars AISI 12L14, galvanised AISI 304 / 316 L AISI 316 L or similar
Anchoring rings AISI A106, galvanised AISI 304 AISI 301 / 304
Strip insert (option) AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF AISI 316 L or similar / PVDF

Sealing sleeve 
EPDM

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +100°C
all qualities of water, waste water, air, solids and chemical products

Sealing sleeve 
NBR

Temp.:
Medium:

-20°C up to +80°C
water, gas, oil, fuel and other hydrocarbons

OD
[mm]

Clamping range [mm] PN
[bar]

B
[mm]

C
[mm]

DV
[mm]

X
[mm]

R without
strip insert

[mm]

R with
strip insert

[mm]
Torque rate

[Nm]
Allen head

[mm]
Thread

M...Plastic Metal
40.0/38.0 39.0 - 40.5 | 37.5 - 39.0 16.0 61 19 60 73 5 5 - 10 15 6 8
40.0/42.4 39.0 - 40.5 | 42.0 - 43.5 16.0 61 20 63 76 5 5 - 10 15 6 8
50.0/48.3 49.0 - 50.5 | 47.8 - 49.0 16.0 61 26 70 83 5 5 - 10 15 6 8
63.0/60.3 62.0 - 64.0 | 59.7 - 61.0 16.0 76 32 85 98 5 - 10 5 - 25 20 6 8
75.0/76.1 74.0 - 76.0 | 75.0 - 77.5 16.0 94 39 100 117 5 - 10 5 - 25 30 8 10
90.0/88.9 89.0 - 91.0 | 87.0 - 90.0 16.0 94 39 118 123 5 - 10 5 - 25 30 8 10

110.0/108.0 109.0 - 111.0 | 106.5 - 110.5 16.0 94 39 135 151 5 - 10 5 - 25 30 8 10
110.0/114.3 109.0 - 111.0 | 112.0 - 116.0 16.0 97 45 139 157 5 - 10 5 - 25 30 8 10
114.3/114.3 113.0 - 115.0 | 112.0 - 116.0 16.0 94 39 140 157 5 - 10 5 - 25 30 8 10
140.0/139.7 139.0 - 142.0 | 137.5 - 141.0 16.0 109 43 168 191 5 - 15 5 - 30 60 10 12
160.0/159.0 159.0 - 162.0 | 157.0 - 160.5 16.0/10.0* 109 43 188 210 5 - 15 5 - 30 60 10 12
160.0/168.31 159.0 - 162.0 | 166.6 - 170.0 16.0 110 54 192 222 5 - 10 5 - 30 20 10 12
200.0/206.0 198.0 - 202.0 | 204.0 - 208.0 16.0 141 80 227 246 5 - 15 5 - 35 60 10 12
225.0/219.1 223.0 - 227.0 | 216.9 - 221.3 10.0 141 80 252 271 5 - 15 5 - 35 60 10 12
225.0/229.0 223.0 - 227.0 | 227.0 - 231.0 10.0 141 80 252 271 5 - 15 5 - 35 60 10 12
250.0/256.0 248.0 - 252.0 | 253.5 - 258.5 10.0 141 80 277 296 5 - 15 5 - 35 60 10 12
315.0/323.9 313.0 - 317.0 | 320.5 - 327.0 10.0 141 80 342 365 5 - 15 5 - 35 120 14 16
355.0/355.6 353.0 - 357.0 | 352.0 - 359.0 6.0 141 80 382 405 5 - 15 5 - 35 150 14 16

Remarks:

 � Follow fitting instructions
 � PN = working pressure considering the application loads

 Test pressure = PN x 1.5 (for example industry, water supply etc.)
 � For the installation of pipes of pipes made of HDPE and PP, STRAUB stiffening rings are required (see page 29)
 � Strip inserts are optional accessories (see Technical Manual STRAUB)
 � Additional sealing sleeves and temperature ranges on request

* 160.0/159.0 mm: version in W2  PN 16 bar
  version in W4  PN 10 bar

 160.0/168.3 mm: only available in W5

© STRAUB Werke AG
Technical Manual STRAUB 2018 | Typing errors may occur. Technical details are subject to change.
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STIFFENING RINGS

Thermoplastic pipes can be de-
formed under the influence of 
pressure and heat. 
Through the use of STRAUB stiff-
ening rings, a constriction of the 
plastic pipe ends is prevented.

STRAUB stiffening rings consist of 
stainless steel DIN 1.4301/AISI 304 
and are available in slotted (OD 40 
- 315mm) and welded designs (OD 
355 - 1600 mm). One of the follow-
ing may be required:

 � Inside diameter
 � SDR number 
 � Wall thickness of the plastic pipe

If the pipes already exhibit constrict-
ion due to long storage, we recom-
mend cutting off these constricted 
sections before fitting the STRAUB 
stiffening rings. Slotted stiffening 
rings must be fitted in the direction 
of the arrow marked and installed 
flush with the pipe end.

Note:

For plastic pipes in PVC, ABS and 
CPVC, and with fibreglass pipes, no 
stiffening rings are required for me-
dia temperatures under 40°C.

Table for choosing the STRAUB-PLAST-GRIP stiffening ring

Remarks:

 � Choosing stiffening rings owing to measurements on pipes only conditionally possible
 � Valid only to soft thermoplastic pipes f.e. PE, PP, etc.
 � Stiffening rings are optional accessories and has to be ordered separately.

SDR 41 33 26 17 11 7.4

Serie-Nr. S 20 S 16 S 12.5 S 8 S 5 S 3.2

Norm DIN 8074 DIN 8074 DIN 8074 DIN 8074 DIN 8074 DIN 8074

Pipe OD Pipe ID Pipe ID Pipe ID Pipe ID Pipe ID Pipe ID

OD
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]

40 - - 36.4 35.2 32.6 29

50 - 46.4 46.0 44.0 40.8 36.2

63 59.4 59.0 58.0 55.4 51.4 45.8

75 71.2 70.4 69.2 66.0 61.4 54.4

90 85.6 84.4 83.0 79.2 73.6 65.4

110 104.6 103.2 101.6 96.8 90.0 79.8

125 118.8 117.2 115.4 110.2 102.2 90.8

140 133.0 131.4 129.2 123.4 114.6 101.6

160 152.0 150.2 147.6 141.0 130.8 116.2

180 171.2 169.0 166.2 158.6 147.2 130.8

200 190.2 187.6 184.6 176.2 163.6 145.2

225 214.0 211.2 207.8 198.2 184.0 163.4

250 237.6 234.6 230.8 220.4 204.6 181.6

280 266.2 262.8 258.6 246.8 229.2 203.4

315 299.6 295.6 290.8 277.6 257.8 228.8
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